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Alignment aid ¢ Part no.: 427300 « AC-ALM

Technical data

Basic data

Suitable for

Optical data

Receiver operating range

Electrical data

Voltage supply
Operational readiness

Mechanical data

Dimension (W x H x L)
Housing material
Plastic housing

Net weight

Housing color

Operation and display

Type of display
Operational controls

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG

MLC 500, MLC 300 safety light curtains

30m

2 AA batteries, replaceable, 2x1.5V

Approx. 8 hours in continuous operation
at average intensity

53 mm x 76 mm x 32.5 mm
Plastic

ABS

1219

Black

5 multi-color LEDs
Control buttons

Certifications

US patents

Classification

Customs tariff number
ECLASS 5.1.4
ECLASS 8.0
ECLASS 9.0
ECLASS 10.0
ECLASS 11.0
ECLASS 12.0
ECLASS 13.0
ECLASS 14.0
ECLASS 15.0
ECLASS 16.0
ETIM 5.0
ETIM 6.0
ETIM 7.0
ETIM 8.0
ETIM 9.0
ETIM 10.0
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Leuze

US 9,503,184 B

85389099
27279210
27279210
27273607
27273607
27273607
27273607
27273607
27273607
27273607
27273607
EC002498
EC003015
EC003015
EC003015
EC003015
EC003015
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