

Technical data sheet

Alignment aid

Part no.: 427300

AC-ALM

Contents

- Technical data



For illustration purposes only

Technical data

Basic data

Suitable for	MLC 500, MLC 300 safety light curtains
--------------	--

Optical data

Receiver operating range	30 m
--------------------------	------

Electrical data

Voltage supply	2 AA batteries, replaceable, 2x1.5V
Operational readiness	Approx. 8 hours in continuous operation at average intensity

Mechanical data

Dimension (W x H x L)	53 mm x 76 mm x 32.5 mm
Housing material	Plastic
Plastic housing	ABS
Net weight	121 g
Housing color	Black

Operation and display

Type of display	5 multi-color LEDs
Operational controls	Control buttons

Certifications

US patents	US 9,503,184 B
------------	----------------

Classification

Customs tariff number	85389099
ECLASS 5.1.4	27279210
ECLASS 8.0	27279210
ECLASS 9.0	27273607
ECLASS 10.0	27273607
ECLASS 11.0	27273607
ECLASS 12.0	27273607
ECLASS 13.0	27273607
ECLASS 14.0	27273607
ECLASS 15.0	27273607
ECLASS 16.0	27273607
ETIM 5.0	EC002498
ETIM 6.0	EC003015
ETIM 7.0	EC003015
ETIM 8.0	EC003015
ETIM 9.0	EC003015
ETIM 10.0	EC003015